

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 238

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Talbot County” and substitute “Dorchester and Talbot Counties”; in line 3, after the first “of” insert “prohibiting the State’s Attorney for Dorchester County from engaging in the private practice of law;”; in line 8, after “County” insert “and the duties of the State’s Attorney for Dorchester County”; and in line 11, strike “40(u)(1)” and substitute “40(j)(2) and (u)(1)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

“(j) (2) The State’s Attorney shall serve full time AND MAY NOT ENGAGE IN THE PRIVATE PRACTICE OF LAW.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 20, strike “90” and substitute “80”.